TDC/km healthcareord 06/29/01



ORDINANCE No.	4585
ORDINANCE NO.	4303

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

- A. El Dorado County shall direct El Dorado County's settlement funds received from tobacco litigation for years two (2) through six (6) into a special interest bearing account to provide a revenue stream for health and tobacco control related programs. Eighty-five percent (85%) of the funds shall be used for health related programs and fifteen percent (15%) shall be directed towards tobacco control.
- B. The El Dorado County Board of Supervisors shall create a mechanism to assess and prioritize the County's health related needs and disperse the funds accordingly. A minimum of ten percent (10%) of the revenues received for years after year six (6) shall be designated for health related capital expenditures.
- C. The settlement funds controlled by this section shall be supplemental to all existing levels of expenditure without supplanting current funding for any existing programs or other existing health related appropriation.

Section 2.

This ordinance shall go into effect and be effective thirty (30) days from and after the date of its final adoption by the Board of Supervisors.

Ordinance No. 4585
Page 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 17thay of, 2001, by the following vote of said Board:	
	AyesSUPERVISORS: RUSTY DUPRAY, HELEN K. BAUMANN, CARL BORELLI, PENNY HUMPHREYS, DAVID A. SOLARO
ATTEST	
DIXIE L. FOOTE	Noes: NONE
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent: NONE ,
By Margaret & Mitaly Deput Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
CERTIFY THAT:	•
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY O	F THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE
Date	rs
By	
Deputy Clerk	